

## Angelo L. Consoli, Jr President

## FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE

## Prince George's County Lodge 89, Inc

P.O. Box 510 Lothian, MD 20711 301-952-0882

February 13, 2025

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Coalition of Prince George's County Public Safety members representing the Fraternal Order of Police Lodge 89, Fraternal Order of Police Lodge 112, Fraternal Order of Police Lodge 30, International Association of Fire Fighters Local 1619, Prince George's County Police Civilian Employees Association, and Deputy Sheriffs Civilian Association recently held interviews of candidates seeking local offices. Candidates were rated on experience, voting record, historical support, knowledge of the issues, vision, and character.

Upon completion of this process the Fraternal Order of Police Lodge 89 is proud to endorse Rushern Baker for County Executive! Mr. Baker brings decades of experience to the dire Public Safety landscape of Prince George's County. We have full faith that he can make an immediate impact to improve the Finances, Administrative Infrastructure, and effectiveness of Prince Georges County resulting in increased pay and benefits for our brave members. Mr. Baker will lead the positive change resulting in a safer Prince George's County.

With Police Department staffing and morale at an all-time low Mr. Baker is the leader we have missed and desperately need now. On behalf of our nearly 3,000 members, FOP 89 stands strong with our Public Safety Coalition Brothers and Sisters in supporting Rushern Baker for County Executive!

This endorsement is but a first step as we encourage our members and our community to let their voices be heard at the polls on March 4<sup>th</sup> as we elect County Executive Rushern Baker!

The Presidents of the Prince George's County Public Safety Unions represented in the Coalition, wish their endorsed candidates nothing but success.

Angelo L. Consoli, Jr. President, Fraternal Order of Police Lodge 89

**SUPPORT Public Safety and VOTE BAKER!**